

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14998/2004

ESTATE OFFICER, H.U.D.A.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV MOHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13433 AND 14963 of 2004

Date: 12/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

One week's time has been granted, as prayed for, to file affidavit with proof of dasti

service in respect of notice on respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 14998/04 and 13433/04.

List again on 29.09.2006.

mar)

(B. Sudheendra Ku

r

Registra