

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14998/2004

ESTATE OFFICER, H.U.D.A.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV MOHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13433 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14963 of 2004

(With appln. for impleadment)

Date: 17/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

Mr B.S. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete in all matters except respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.13433/2006.

However, there is no appearance for the respondents except respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 14998 /2004.

Counter affidavit has been already filed by respondent No.1.

Two weeks' time more is granted, as last chance, to file a affidavit with proof of service in

respect of respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 13433/2006.

If affidavit of service is not filed as aforesaid, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers

with an office report for default on the petitioner.

If affidavit of service is filed, list before this Court again on 28.11.2006.

DHEENDRA KUMAR)

(B.SU

Registrar

hj